ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 275

Introduced by Campbell, 25.

WHEREAS, Terri and Loren Neujahr and their children, Andrew and Ashley, of Lincoln were named the Lancaster County Kiwanis Farm Family of the Year for 2009; and

WHEREAS, to be eligible for the Lancaster County Kiwanis Farm Family of the Year award, the Neujahrs first had to win the Farm Family of the Year award from one of several Kiwanis clubs in Lancaster County; and

WHEREAS, the Neujahrs won the Farm Family of the Year award from the Waverly Kiwanis Club; and

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Kiwanis Farm Family of the Year award recognizes excellence in soil and water conservation, community service, and local leadership.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

That the Legislature congratulates Terri, Loren,
Andrew, and Ashley Neujahr on being named the Lancaster County
Kiwanis Farm Family of the Year for 2009.

 That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Neujahr family.

-1-